P06000020200

r'
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
· ·
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
-2:
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000151436470

07/29/09--01002--011 **35.00

O9 JUL 29 PH 1:25

AMENDIAS CROSIAS

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	S&D QL	JALITY	<u>/ MOTC</u>	DRS ,IN	<u>C.</u>	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:			P06000020200			
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee a	re submitte	ed for fil	ling.		
Please return all corre	spondence concerning thi	s matter to	the foll	owing:		
	SAM	MUEL DO	MINGL	JEZ		
·	, , , , , , , N	ame of Cont	act Persor	ń		
		Firm/ Cor	npany			
,	191 M	MARY ES	THER E	3LVD		
		Addre	ss			
	,	/ ESTHE				
		ity/ State and			/	/
	levibry E-mail address: (to be used	d for future a	innual rep	ort notifica	ition)	
For further informatio	n concerning this matter,	please call	:			
: 👸 🧮 Sajmu	el Dominguez	at (850	_)	314-	9400
Narite of (Contact Person		Area Co	de & Dayti	me Telepho	one Number
	or the following amount m	ıade payab	le to the	: Florida I	Departme	nt of State:
SECRETARION SECRET	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Cer	.75 Filing tified Cop ditional c			\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Addr			t Addre			
Amendment Section Division of Corporations			Amendment Section Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327	•		on or C on Build	•	115	
Tallahassee Fl				ve Center	Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 22, 2009

SAMUEL DOMINGUEZ 191 MARY ESTHER BLVD. MARY ESTHER, FL 32569

SUBJECT: S & D QUALITY MOTORS INC.

Ref. Number: P06000020200

We have received your document for S & D QUALITY MOTORS INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 409A00025181



Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

S & D QUALI	TY MOTORS ,INC.			
(Name of Corporation as curren	itly filed with the Florida	Dept. of State)		
P060				
	per of Corporation (if know	vn)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	Florida Statutes, this Flo	orida Profit Corporation ad	dopts the	following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the corporation:			
			The n	iew
name must be distinguishable and contain the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the coname must contain the word "chartered," "profess. B. Enter new principal office address, if applia (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET)	designation "Corp," "Inc, essional association," or t cable:	" or "Co". A professional	ited" or i ! corporati	the ion
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE D. If amending the registered agent and/or re		Florida, enter the name o	29 PH L	ALLAHASSEE, M.
new registered agent and/or the new regist				25
Name of New Registered Agent:				10-4 CUT
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street ac	ddress)		
_		, Florida		
	(City)	(Zip Code)		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered ag			the positio	n.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action		
VP	LIGEN SUAREZ	1996 Salamanca St Navarre, Fl 32566			
VP	JUAN L SANCHEZ	1681 Bennetts End Ft Walton Beach, Fl 32547			
SEC	LIGEN SUAREZ	1996 Salamanca St Navarre, Fl 32566			
(attach	additional sheets, if necessary				
Delete LIGEN SUAREZ 50% SH					
Add Juan Levi Sanchez 95%SH					
Add	Samuel Dominguez	5%SH			
provi		exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of mendment if not contained in the amendmen			
	### I				

The date of each amendmen	ıt(s) adoption: ַ	06/01/09
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	06/01/09	(date of adoption is required)
	(no more than	1 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>C</u>	CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w		he shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) or approval.
		the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ng group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	s cast for the ame	endment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by		,,,
•	(voting group)	1
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by th	he board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by th	he incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_06/1		
sel	y a director, pres ected, by an inco	sident or other officer – if directors or officers have not been orporator—if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court y by that fiduciary)
		Samuel Dominguez
	(T	Typed or printed name of person signing)
	_	President
	(Title	of person signing)